described in Exhibit "A", annexed hereto and made a part 
hereof (which Property as so described is hereinafter called 
11 Property"), to the Hospital Board for, and the Hospital 
Board will purchase the Property and pay to the Commission 
therefore, the amount of Three Hundred Ninety-six Thousand seven 
Hundred Seventy-Six and 92/100 Dollars ($396,776.92), (herein­
after called "Purchase Price 11

). Such payment shall be in cash 
or by such check as shall be satisfactory to the Commission at 
the time and place provided herein. 

Section 2. Conveyance. The Commission shall convey 
to the Hospital Board upon payment of the Purchase Price by